
 

 ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

 

DATE SHEET FOR END-TERM EXAMINATION OF  

MCA (1st Semester Regular/Re Register) 

Session Autumn-2025 

Time: 10:30 a.m.                           Venue: AB IV,Lab 02 

 Date of examination Course Name  

12-02-2026 Web Technologies 

16-02-2026 Database Management System  

18-02-2026 Digital Electronics 

20-02-2026 Information & Communication Technology 

23-02-2026 Programming Concepts in C/C++ 

25-02-2026 Discrete Mathematics 

27-02-2026 Computer Organization & Architecture 
 

MCA (3rd Semester Regular/Re Register) 

Session Autumn-2025 

Time: 2: p.m.                                         Venue: AB IV Lab 01 

Date of Examination  Course Name 

13-02-2026 Machine Learning  

17-02-2026 Natural Language Processing 

19-02-2026 Full Stack Development  

23-02-2026 Analysis and Design of Algorithms 

24-02-2026 Open Source Technologies 

27-02-2026 Data Communication and Computer  Networks 

 
1.  Examinations shall be conducted by the respective department; 
2. The Department is requested to make necessary arrangements for the smooth conduct of examinations; & 
3. Faculty members of the concerned subject should be available during the examination for clearing doubts (if 

any). 

  



 

 ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

DATE SHEET FOR END-TERM EXAMINATION OF  

M.Sc. IT (1st Semester Regular/Re Register) 

Session Autumn-2025 

Time: 10:30 a.m.                  Venue: AB IV,class room 1 

 Date of examination Course Name  

12-02-2026 Web Technologies (MIT526E) 

16-02-2026 Database Management System (MIT502C) 

18-02-2026 Digital Electronics (MIT11E) 

20-02-2026 Information & Communication Technology (MIT541A) 

23-02-2026 Programming Concepts in C/C++ (MIT501C) 

25-02-2026 Discrete Mathematics (MIT503C) 

27-02-2026 Computer Organization & Architecture (MIT504C) 
 

 

M.Sc IT (3rd Semester Regular/Re Register) 

Session Autumn-2025 

Time: 2: p.m.                              Venue: AB IV class room II 

Date of Examination  Course Name 

13-02-2026 Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning (MIT602C) 

17-02-2026 Natural Language Processing (MIT615E) 

19-02-2026 Full Stack Development (MIT601C) 

23-02-2026 Design and Analysis of Algorithms (MIT604C) 

24-02-2026 Java Programming (MIT629E) 

27-02-2026 Software Engineering (MIT603C) 

 
 

4.  Examinations shall be conducted by the respective department; 
5. The Department is requested to make necessary arrangements for the smooth conduct of examinations; & 
6. Faculty members of the concerned subject should be available during the examination for clearing doubts (if 

any). 
 S 

  

  



 

 ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

 

DATE SHEET FOR END-TERM EXAMINATION OF  

M.Tech. AI (1st Semester Regular/Re Register) 

Session Autumn-2025 

Time: 10:30 a.m.                Venue: AB XI-CAI-Room No. 403 

 Date of examination Course Name  

13-02-2026 Machine Learning (CAI502C) 

17-02-2026 Introduction to Artificial Intelligence (CAI501C) 

20-02-2026 Python Programming Language (CAI505C) 

24-02-2026 Mathematical Foundations for Machine Learning (CAI503C) 

26-02-2026 Big Data Analysis (CAI502E) 

27-02-2026   Soft Computing Techniques CAI501E) (Timing: 2:15 pm) 
 

 

M.Tech. AI (3rd  Semester Regular/Re Register) 

Session Autumn-2025 

Time: 10:30 a.m.                Venue: AB XI-CAI-Room No. 404 

 Date of examination Course Name  

13-02-2026 Dissertation Work-Phase I (CAI604C) 

17-02-2026 Deep Reinforcement Learning (CAI601C) 

20-02-2026 Data Engineering (CAI602E) 

24-02-2026 Advanced Deep Learning (CAI602C) 

26-02-2026 MLOPs (CAI607E) 

27-02-2026   Research Methodology (CAI603C)  

 

Note: Students must arrive at least half an hour before. 
 
1. Examinations shall be conducted by the respective department; 
2. The Department is requested to make necessary arrangements for the smooth conduct of examinations; & 
3. Faculty members of the concerned subject should be available during the examination for clearing doubts (if any). 

 S 

  

 


